### 504327826 04/19/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4374511

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ERAN MILLLER	11/13/2012
TAL REICH	11/13/2012
AMIR GROSS	11/13/2012
TAL SHEPS	11/13/2012
OZ CABIRI	11/13/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VALTECH CARDIO, LTD.	
Street Address:	3 ARIEL SHARON AVENUE	
City:	OR YEHUDA	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	60378	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13666262
Application Number:	14486226

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (949)250-6850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 949-250-2500

Email: Marianne\_gaither@edwards.com
Correspondent Name: EDWARDS LIFESCIENCES

Address Line 1: ONE EDWARDS WAY

Address Line 2: LEGAL DEPT.

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VALTECH-9003US03/US04	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS RICHARDSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas Richardson/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2017	

PATENT 504327826 REEL: 042060 FRAME: 0201

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=9003US02 Assignment 76728#page1.tif source=9003US02 Assignment 76728#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 042060 FRAME: 0202

Docket No. Q143391

## Assignment

ASSEMBLIES and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on; and	increase on a sand
--	--------------------

Whereas, VALTECH CARDIO, LTD. of 3 Ariel Sharon Avenue, Or Yehuda 60378, Israel, , (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.

We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses (Application number 13/666,262 and Confirmation number 6722, filed November 1, 2012) the application number, confirmation number and filing date of said application when known.

Date: pNOV 13, 2017 & Coming	
s/Fran MILLED	. The standing
Date: 4 NOV 13,2012	
s/Tal REICH	
Date: 6 Nov 13,2012 6	
s/Amir GROSS	
Date: Nov 13, 20n	
s/Talls/HEPS	

PATENT REEL: 042060 FRAME: 0203

Nov 13.	
gon _	and the state of the
Date: 10	
<del>-</del>	(elOz CADIDA

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 042060 FRAME: 0204

**RECORDED: 04/19/2017**